
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC 

Page 1 101 Yesler Way, Suite 603 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 652 8670

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

SEATTLE OFFICE OF LABOR STANDARDS 
OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINER 

In the Matter of the Appeals of 

BAJA CONCRETE USA CORP., 

NEWWAY FORMING INC. C/O 

KWYNNE GRANT, & ANTONIO 

MACHADO 

from a Final Order of the Director, 

Office of Labor Standards 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

No. CAS-2020-00186 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned appears as attorney-of-record for Antonio 

Machado and asks that all papers, aside from service of process, be served on him at his office:  

Aaron Rocke 

Rocke Law Group, PLLC 

101 Yesler Way, Suite 603 

Seattle, WA 98104 

sara@rockelaw.com 

(206) 652-8670



NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC 

Page 2 101 Yesler Way, Suite 603 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 652 8670

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DATED this 22nd day of September, 2021. 

ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC 

 ________________________________ 
Aaron V. Rocke, WSBA No. 31525 
Sara Kincaid, WSBA No. 55846 
Rocke Law Group, PLLC 
101 Yesler Way, Suite 603 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Telephone: (206) 652-8670 
Fax: (206) 452-5895 
Email: aaron@rockelaw.com 
Email: sara@rockelaw.com 
Attorneys for Antonio Machado 



NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC 

Page 3 101 Yesler Way, Suite 603 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 652 8670

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

I caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance to be served to the following in the 

manner indicated: 

Via E-mail to: 

Appellant Legal Counsel (LS-21-002) 

Alex Larkin 

Mark D. Kimball 

MDK Law 

alarkin@mdklaw.com 

mkimball@mdklaw.com 

Appellant Legal Counsel (LS-21-003) 

Jason R. Wandler 

Oles Morrison Rinker & Baker, LLP 

wandler@oles.com 

OLS Department 

Daron Williams 

Ashley Harrison  

Steven Machese 

Vanessa Haralson  

daron.williams@seattle.gov 

ashley.harrison@seattle.gov 

steven.marchese@seattle.gov 

vanessa.haralson@seattle.gov 

Department Legal Counsel 

City Attorney’s Office 

Jeremiah Miller 

jeremiah.miller@seattle.gov 

Mailing 

City Attorney’s Office 

Debra Hernandez 

Sheala Anderson 

debra.hernandez@seattle.gov 

sheala.anderson@seattle.gov 

On today’s date. 

mailto:alarkin@mdklaw.com
mailto:mkimball@mdklaw.com
mailto:daron.williams@seattle.gov
mailto:steven.marchese@seattle.gov
mailto:vanessa.haralson@seattle.gov
mailto:debra.hernandez@seattle.gov


NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC 

Page 4 101 Yesler Way, Suite 603 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 652 8670

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my belief. 

Signed and DATED this 22nd day of September, 2021 in Seattle, Washington. 

______________________________ 

Brittany Lang, Legal Assistant 




