1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	SEATTLE OFFICE OF LABOR STANDARDS OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINER	
7	In the Matter of the Appeals of	) No. CAS-2020-00186
8	BAJA CONCRETE USA CORP.,	) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
9	NEWWAY FORMING INC. C/O	)
10	KWYNNE GRANT, & ANTONIO MACHADO	) )
11	from a Final Order of the Director,	) )
12	Office of Labor Standards	
13	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned appears as attorney-of-record for Antonio	
14	Machado and asks that all papers, aside from service of process, be served on him at his office:	
15	Aaron Rocke	
16	Rocke Law Group, PLLC 101 Yesler Way, Suite 603	
17	· ·	WA 98104 kelaw.com
18		552-8670
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

1	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
2	I caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance to be served to the following in the
3	manner indicated:
4	Via E-mail to:
5	Appellant Legal Counsel (LS-21-002)
6	Alex Larkin
7	Mark D. Kimball MDK Law
	alarkin@mdklaw.com
8	mkimball@mdklaw.com
9	Appellant Legal Counsel (LS-21-003)
10	Jason R. Wandler
11	Oles Morrison Rinker & Baker, LLP wandler@oles.com
12	OLS Department Daron Williams
13	Ashley Harrison
14	Steven Machese
15	Vanessa Haralson daron.williams@seattle.gov
	ashley.harrison@seattle.gov
16	steven.marchese@seattle.gov
17	vanessa.haralson@seattle.gov
18	Department Legal Counsel
19	City Attorney's Office Jeremiah Miller
	jeremiah.miller@seattle.gov
20	Mailing
21	City Attorney's Office
22	Debra Hernandez
23	Sheala Anderson debra.hernandez@seattle.gov
24	sheala.anderson@seattle.gov
25	

On today's date.

26

	l
1	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the
2	foregoing is true and correct to the best of my belief.
3	Signed and DATED this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2021 in Seattle, Washington.
4	Dulla (1)
5	Milled Just
6	Brittany Lang, Legal Assistant
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	